5. Name and add dence concern Name:	signature. nowledge and belief, the foregoing informoument. en	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	at and any attached copy is a true copy April 28, 2000 Date
5. Name and add dence concern Name:	ress of party to whom corresponing document should be mailed: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney P.O. Box 4026 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026 DO NOT Us signature. nowledge and belief, the foregoing informoument. en	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	R 3.41):\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number: his page if paying by deposit account) that and any attached copy is a true copy April 28, 2000
5. Name and add dence concern Name:	ress of party to whom corresponing document should be mailed: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney P.O. Box 4026 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026 DO NOT US signature. nowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	R 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account number: his page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and add dence concern Name:	ress of party to whom corresponing document should be mailed: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney P.O. Box 4026 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026 DO NOT US	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	R 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account number: his page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and add dence concern Name: N	ress of party to whom corresponing document should be mailed: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney P.O. Box 4026 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 15-0773 (Attach duplicate copy of th 	R 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
5. Name and add dence concern Name: N	ress of party to whom corresponing document should be mailed: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney P.O. Box 4026 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 15-0773 (Attach duplicate copy of th 	R 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
5. Name and add dence concern Name: N	ress of party to whom correspon- ing document should be mailed: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney P.O. Box 4026	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 	R 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account
5. Name and add dence concern Name: \	ress of party to whom correspon- ing document should be mailed: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney	6. Total number of a7. Total fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and add dence concern Name: \	ress of party to whom correspon- ing document should be mailed: Walter Ottesen	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF	
			applications and patents involved: 1
l (09/548,631		
If this document i A. Patent A	nber(s) or patent number(s): is being filed together with a new applicati Application No.	ion, the execution date of	of the application is:
	6. 11 Apr 00	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?
Execution Date: 1	1. to 5. 10 Apr 00		() () () () () () () () () ()
I≅ Assignmen□ Security Ag□ Other			
3. Nature of conve	eyance:		
6. Horst Do Additional name(s) of co	enner onveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
5. Bernd K			
I	Zimmermann		Federal Republic of Germany
2. Stefan k	Kummermehr as Menzel	Address:	Badstrasse 115 71336 Waiblingen
1. Hans Ho	5.1.00	Name:	Andreas Stihl AG & Co.
1. Name of conveying party(res)		}	ss ot receiving party(ies):
	Commissioner of Paleuts and Tra	101357171	ginal documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable (MAY 6 , 22 G		<u> </u>
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp	p. 4/94)	(88/81 (18)) 88/8) (1888 (18) 8/10 (888) (18) (18)	- I atom and mademark office
	PECORDAT P 1 2000 H	05-16-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000006 09548631

1 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, HANS HOLDERLE of Falkenweg 6, 71691 Freiberg,
Federal Republic of Germany, STEFAN KUMMERMEHR of Brettacherweg 27,
71334 Waiblingen, Federal Republic of Germany, JOHANNES MENZEL of
Augsburger Strasse 417, 70327 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany,
HELMUT ZIMMERMANN of Biberstrasse 3, 73663 Berglen, Federal Republic of
Germany, BERND KNÖDLER of Hauptstrasse 79, 71364 Winnenden, Federal
Republic of Germany, and HORST DENNER of Hauptstrasse 91A,
71384 Weinstadt, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new
and useful improvements in Arrangement of an Air Filter and a Membrane
Carburetor for which application for United States Letters Patent has
been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney
Docket No. A 90645); and,

Whereas, ANDREAS STIHL AG & Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal office at Badstraße 115, 71336 Waiblingen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as STIHL), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said STIHL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said STIHL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said STIHL, its successors, assigns,

1

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0640 nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said STIHL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said STIHL, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said STIHL as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Susanne 19 wher	Hans Holderle
	Date: 10.04.08
Witness: Susauue Counter	Stefan Kummermehr
	Date: 10.4.00

2

Witness:

Witness: SUSCIUL WILLE	Johannes Menzel
Witness: Susquie Winter	Date: 10.04.00 Helmut Zimmermann
Witness: Suscaule Willer	Date: 10.04.00 Pent Unix Bernd Knödler
Witness: Susciule Wille	Date: 10.4.00 Horst Denner

Date: 11. 4. 00